Elesta Elektrotechnik AG edition 2003industry relays and accessories
2 Catalog 2002 e / 04.03
technical data has been fully checked, but accuracy of printed matter not guaranteed
table of contents
SKR-industry relay 4
SKR-screw socket with accessories 14
SFR-industry relay 16
SFR-screw socket with accessories 27

• all relays are 100% computer tested
catalog 2002 e / 04.03 17
type number key
order samples
• • SFR082 A VDC/AC SFR 142 A VDC/AC SFR 083 A VDC/AC SFR 143 A VDC/AC
• • • SFR082 AF VDC SFR 142 AF VDC SFR 083 AF VDC SFR 143 AF VDC
• • • SFR082 AL VDC/AC SFR 142 AL VDC/AC SFR 083 AL VDC/AC SFR 143 AL VDC/AC
• • • • SFR082 AFL VDC SFR 142 AFL VDC SFR 083 AFL VDC SFR 143 AFL VDC
m
an
ua
l a
ct
ua
tio
n
po
si
tio
n
in
di
ca
tio
n
fr
ee
 w
he
el
 d
io
de
LE
D
 d
is
pl
ay
option
A = mechanical position indication
F = free wheel diode
L = electrical position indication
coil voltages
024 VAC 024 VDC
115 VAC 110 VDC
230 VAC
(other voltage ranges on enquiry)
SFR 143  A  024VDC
relay version
SFR 142/082 PCB version
SFR 143/083 plug-in version
standard: manual actuation
18 catalog 2002 e / 04.03
SFR - Industry relay, 4-pole
SFR 143 A ..VDC/AC
option
accessories
screw socket ES15/4N
order numbers
electrical position indication
SFR 143 AL ..VDC/AC ....
number of contacts 4 WK
switching current range 50 mA to 5 A

VAC: 024, 230 V
VDC: 024, 110
type number key
LR  024 VDC
order sample
30 catalog 2002 e / 04.03
LR - power relay
max. switching frequency mechanical 15
mechanic life expectancy 20 Mio.
pull-in time 13 ms (VDC) /6-14 ms (VAC)
release time 2,5 ms (VDC) /3-12 ms (VAC)
bounce time 2 ms (VDC) /3 - 8 ms (VAC)
shock resistance AK: 10 g
test voltage, coil/contact 2’500 Veff
test voltage, open contact 2’500 Veff
insulation resistance >1012 Ohm
weight 120 g
installation situation any
ambient temperature max. +60 °C
general data
order numbers
serial version LR 220 VAC
LR 24 VDC
certificates CSA, VDE
insulation group VDE 0110 / group C 250 VAC
contact material AgCdO
contact type single contact
nominal switching capacity 250 VAC 20A AC1 5000 VA
400 VAC 15A AC1
electric life expectancy app. 900'000 operations
250 VAC 20A AC1 (360 Schaltung/h)
inrush current max. 50A for 200 ms
switching current range 500mA to 20A
switching power range 8VA(W) to 5000VA
Power relays especially for switching
high AC- loads.
contact specifications (see data sheet for curves)
tests, instructions
catalog 2002 e / 04.03 31
dimensions
52
20 16
55
5
42
44
0,8x6,3
42
ø 4,5
4,5
coil specifications
2
4
6
1
3
5
a
b
circuit diagram
2
4
6
1
3
5
a
b
AMP connection side
standard coils for direct current (other voltages on enquiry)
rated pull-in reset nominal resistance
voltage voltage voltage current Ohm tolerance
VDC at 20 °C at 20 °C mA at 20 °C %

PCB version
catalog 2002 e / 04.03 35
type number key
FR 11  P  024 VDC  .....
order samples
FR 11 P 024 VDC 4A - 3 change-over contacts
- PCB version
- coil voltage 24VDC
- nominal switching current 4 A
FR 14 P 230 VAC 4A - 4 change-over contacts
- PCB version
- coil voltage 230VAC
- nominal switching current 4A
36 catalog 2002 e / 04.03
contact material AgCuNi
contact type single contact
nominal switching capacity 250 VAC 4 A AC1 500 VA
electric life expectancy app. 150'000 operations
250 VAC 2A AC1 (360 Schaltung/h)
inrush current max. 15A for 200 ms
switching current range 50 mA to 2A
switching power range 0,3VA(W) to 500VA
general data
order numbers
PCB version FR11P..VDC/VAC
options
contact material AgCuNi
AgCuNi+Au10µm
(see data sheet for contacts)
accessories
PCB socket ZB 87
metal clamp ZFR004
mechanic life expectancy > 50 x 106 operations
mechanical switching frequency 20 Hz
pull-in time 8 ms at DC / 3-9 ms at AC
release time 2,5 ms at DC / 4-12 ms at AC
bounce time normally open contact 3 ms at DC / 1-8 ms at AC
bounce time break contact 8 ms at DC / 3-16 ms at AC
shock resistance AK: >10 g
test voltage, coil/contact 2'000 Veff
test voltage, open contact 1'000 Veff
insulation resistance 250 MΩ
weight 35 g
installation situation any
ambient temperature max. +60 °C
Miniaturised PCB-relay with three
change-over contacts for industrial
electronics.
contact specifications (see data sheet for curves)
certificates UL, CSA, VDE
tests, instructions
FR 11P - miniature relay
catalog 2002 e / 04.03 37
dimensions
coil specifications
10
7
4
1
11
9
6
3
8
5
2
FR 11P
circuit diagram drilling plan (view on solder side)
7

F = flat version
H = tall version
type number key
PR 4  ...  024 VDC
44 catalog 2002 e / 04.03
certificates CSA, VDE, SUVA
mechanic life expectancy > 20 x 106 operations
mechanical switching frequency 20 Hz
pull-in time 10 ms
release time 2,5 ms
bounce time normally open contact 6 ms
bounce time break contact 6 ms
test voltage, coil/contact 2'000 Veff / 50 Hz
test voltage, open contact 1'500 Veff
insulation resistance 2x1011 Ohm
weight 30 g
installation situation any
ambient temperature max. +60 °C
contact material AgCuNi
contact type single contact
nominal switching capacity 250 VAC 6 A AC1 1500 VA
electric life expectancy app. 100'000 operations
250 VAC 6A AC1 (360 Schaltung/h)
inrush current 15 A for 200 ms
switching current range 50 mA to 6A
switching power range 0,3VA to 1500VA
general data
order numbers
serial version PR 4F .. VDC
PCB-relay with forced guided contacts, flat
version with 2 normally open contacts,
and 2 normally closed contacts
contact specifications (see data sheet for curves)
tests, instructions
PR 4F - PCB relay
catalog 2002 e / 04.03 45
dimensions
1x0,2
12
,2
45,1
2,5 20,3 7x2,54
5,08
3,027,9
3,
0
36,4
circuit diagram (view from the top) drilling plan (view on solder side)
7x2,54
ø 1,3 mm ± 0,1
3,
0
5,
0827
,9
36
,4
45,1
2,5
20,3
coil specifications
standard coils for direct current (other voltages on enquiry)
rated pull-in reset nominal resistance
voltage voltage voltage current Ohm tolerance
VDC at 20 °C at 20 °C mA at 20 °C %
6 5,1 ≥ 0,3 222 27 +/-10
12 10,2 ≥ 0,6 109 110 +/-10
24 20,4 ≥ 1,2 54,5 440 +/-10
48 40,8 ≥ 2,4 30 1'600 +/-10
110 93,5 ≥ 5,5 10,3 10'600 +/-13
46 catalog 2002 e / 04.03
PR 4H - PCB relay
certificates CSA, VDE, SUVA